Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10275768)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark	
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached o	riginal documents or copy the	ereof
1. Name of conveying party(i	es):	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies)	
Sebastian Schmidt (08/29/200 (09/01/2003), Hang Yip Liu (0 (08/19/2003)		Name: Infineon Technologies North America Corp. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party attached?	y(ies) Yes x No	Street Address: 1730 North First Str	eet	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				4
x Assignment	Merger		٢٠٠٠	- secondo
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: San Jose	음	A STATE OF THE STA
Other		State: CA	رے Zip: 9511 2	<u> </u>
Execution Date: see Bo	x 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes x	No o
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/671,123	ioi willi a new application, the exc	B. Patent No.(s):	2007 IS.	
	Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes x No		
Name and address of party to concerning document should		Total number of appli patents involved:	cations and	
Name: DARYL K. NEFF LERNER, DAVID, LIT MENTLIK, LLP	TENBERG, KRUMHOLZ &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41) \$40.00	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West		 	ne charged to deposit ac oe charged to credit card	
City: Westfield	State: Zip: NJ 07090	8. Deposit account nur		count)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		_		
To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do		rmation is true and correc	et and any attached copy	!
Daryl K. Neff Name of Person Si	gning	Signature /	May 20, 2004 Date	
Total number of pa	ages including cover sheet, attach		,	

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)

02 P 01514 US INTECH 3.0-037

Whereas, I, Sebastian Schmidt of
Moritzburgersh. 28 D-01127 Dreaden, Germany
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in
STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR PLACEMENT, SIZING AND SHAPING OF DUMMY STRUCTURES
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on
Application Number
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on on even date herewith,
for which an International Application was filed on, as
, designating the United States.
And
Whereas, Infineon Technologies North America Corp.
a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is
1730 North First Street; San Jose, California 95112 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
8/29/2003 Sebastian Schmidt
Witness Typed Name of Witness
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.

446660_1.DOC

 \mathbf{x}

ASSIGNMENT	OF UTILIT	Y APPLICATIO

Docket Number (Optional)

02 P 01514 US INTECH 3.0-037

Whereas, I, Thomas Schafbauer	of			
55 Avenue d'Italie, 75013 Pans, France	_ 01			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in				
STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR PLACEMENT, SIZING AND SHAPING OF DUMMY STRUCTURES				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on				
Application Number	•			
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on on even date her	ewith ,			
for which an International Application was filed on, as				
, designating the United States.				
And				
Whereas, Infineon Technologies North America Corp.	-			
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 1730 North First Street; San Jose, California 95112				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	-			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the rec	eipt whereof			
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
1.9.2003 Mayas Silia/baux	_			
Date Thomas Schafbauer	-			
AZI				
Witness				
M. Zigldrum				
Typed Name of Witness				
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.				

	Docket Number (Optional)				
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	02 P 01514 US INTECH 3.0-037				
Whereas, I, Hang Yip Liu	of				
100 Henning Drive; Montrose, New York 10548 1883 ROUTE 52 SUITE! HOLEWELL JUNGTON.					
bereafter referred to as assigner, have with others invented cert	tain new and useful improvements in				
STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR PLACEMENT, SIZ	ING AND SHAPING OF DUMMY STRUCTURES				
for which an application for a United States Letters Par Application Number					
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on _on even date herewith _,					
for which an International Application was filed on	, as				
, designating the United	d States.				
And					
Whereas, Infineon Technologies North America Corp.	Warran Adaman in				
a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" who	ose mailing address is				
1730 North First Street; San Jose, California 95112 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same:				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, div patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of A without limitation all applications and patents for said inverse application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the rig Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requeste therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicates assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to come known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, while the undersigned respecting said improvements, while the undersigned respecting said applications or patent rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the end of the patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the end of the patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the end of the patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the end of the patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the end of the patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the end of the patent protection for said improvements in all countries.	isional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and America and all other countries, for said invention, including ention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility that to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of ed to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal mant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all entions for Letters Patent on said improvements and all immunicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts thenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other is may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all the estignee its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain				
	Hang Yip Liu				
Witness Loki Merryam Typed Name of Witness					
Total of 4 forms are submitted.					
X Total of 4 lornis are submitted.					

446660_1.DOC

' A COLONIAGNIT OF LITTLETY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)				
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	02 P 01514 US INTECH 3.0-037				
Whereas, I, Yayi Wei					
1983 Route 52. Suite 1. Hopewell:					
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with other's invented cert	tain new and useful improvements in				
STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR PLACEMENT, SIZE	ING AND SHAPING OF DUMMY STRUCTURES				
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat Application Number	tent was filed on				
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on on even date herewith,				
for which an International Application was filed on	, as				
, designating the United	States.				
And					
Whereas, Infineon Technologies North America Corp.					
a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" who	se mailing address is				
1730 North First Street; San Jose, California 95112	<u> </u>				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;				
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.					
8/19/2013	y- w-				
Witness Loch Merryan Typed Name of Witness	Yayi Wei				
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.	1				

446660_1.DOC

RECORDED: 09/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 015393 FRAME: 0299